



## Freedom of Information (FOI) Request

Reference Number: FOI-110924

Fulfilment Date: 30/09/2024

**Topic:** The Number of FTE Communications Officers Employed by ILF Scotland and The Total Cost of Their Employment Over the Last Five

**Financial Years** 

## Request:

- 1. What is the total number of full-time equivalent (FTE) press and/or communications and/or media officers employed over the last five financial years (broken down by year)?
- 2. What is the total cost (including salaries, benefits, and other associated costs) of employing these press and/or communications and/or media officers over the last five financial years (broken down by year)?

## Response:

- 1. During 2020-2021, ILF Scotland employed two full-time equivalent Communications Officers at a total cost of £108052.06.
- 2. During 2021-2022, ILF Scotland employed two full-time equivalent Officers at a total cost of £114314.26.
- 3. During 2022-2023, ILF Scotland employed three full-time equivalent Officers at a total cost of £160898.78.
- 4. During 2023-2024, ILF Scotland employed three full-time equivalent Communications Officers at a total cost of £153189.6.
- 5. Between 01/04/23 and 30/09/24, ILF Scotland have employed four full-time equivalent Communications Officers at a total cost of £91693.66.